time, the Developer shall be required to enter into the City’s Off-Site Levy Agreement and 
pay only the levies required to be paid pursuant to the said Off-Site Levy Agreement. 

B. UTILITY OVERSIZE 

3.03 On or before the Payment Date, the Developer shall pay to the City the Utility Oversize 
Charge of $6,583.00 (Six Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Three Dollars) per hectare 
of Development Area within the Greenfield Area as identified in Bylaw 1H2024 as 
amended and replaced from time to time. 

C. MAJOR ROAD STANDARD OVERSIZE 

3.04 On or before the Payment Date, the Developer shall pay to the City the Major Road 
Standard Oversize Charge of $13,055 (Thirteen Thousand and Fifty Five Dollars)per 
hectare of the Development Area within the Greenfield Area as identified in Bylaw 1H2024 
as amended and replaced from time to time. 

D. TRAFFIC SIGNAGE AND ROAD MARKINGS 

3.05 On or before the Payment Date, the Developer shall pay to the City the Traffic Signage

[...]

PART 18 - SECURITY 

18.01 (1) The Developer shall provide the City with Security in the amount of: 

(a) Tier A and B Developers: Eight Percent (8%) of all estimated construction 
costs of the Infrastructure contemplated herein with a minimum payable 
amount of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00);  

(b) Tier C Developers: Twenty-five Percent (25%) of all estimated construction 
costs of the Infrastructure contemplated herein with a minimum payable 
amount of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00);  

(c) Tier D Developers: Sixty-five Percent (65%) of all estimated construction 
costs of the Infrastructure contemplated herein with a minimum payable 
amount of One Hundred and Fifty- Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00); or  

(d) Tier E Developers: as determined by the Manager, Development 
Engineering. 

(2) Tier A, B, & C Developers entering into development agreements may be eligible 
for the Standardized Security Method in which case the Security required shall